

TIP NO

16.820 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, STRENGTH, MILL PATCH, WIDEN, RESURFACE, SHOULDER RECON

LENOIR COUNTY

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC			WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		174,250.00		175,000.00		186,500.00	
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	466 EA	10.00	4,660.00	45.00	20,970.00	25.00	11,650.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	509 TON	85.00	43,265.00	118.50	60,316.50	74.00	37,666.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	20.59 SMI	4,000.00	82,360.00	2,537.50	52,247.13	3,000.00	61,770.00	
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	143,533 SY	2.20	315,772.60	1.70	244,006.10	1.00	143,533.00	
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	13,340 SY	6.95	92,713.00	8.00	106,720.00	10.00	133,400.00	
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,543 TON	70.00	108,010.00	89.50	138,098.50	90.00	138,870.00	
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2,945 TON	60.00	176,700.00	63.65	187,449.25	77.00	226,765.00	
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	16,740 TON	58.00	970,920.00	68.25	1,142,505.00	70.00	1,171,800.00	
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,480 TON	59.00	264,320.00	73.75	330,400.00	77.00	344,960.00	
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,605 TON	525.00	842,625.00	415.00	666,075.00	565.00	906,825.00	
0012	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	860 TON	170.00	146,200.00	144.55	124,313.00	190.00	163,400.00	
0013	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** E, F, OR G AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	20 EA	1,250.00	25,000.00	1,250.00	25,000.00	1,250.00	25,000.00	
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'6" CURB & GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	1,374 LF	55.00	75,570.00	55.00	75,570.00	55.00	75,570.00	
0015	2753000000-E	846	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 846 (LF) CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	13 LF	165.00	2,145.00	165.00	2,145.00	165.00	2,145.00	
0016	2761000000-E	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (SY) 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - REMOVE/REPLACE	46 SY	149.00	6,854.00	149.00	6,854.00	149.00	6,854.00	
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	650.00	8,450.00	650.00	8,450.00	650.00	8,450.00	
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,235 SF	6.75	15,086.25	6.30	14,080.50	6.00	13,410.00	
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		88,880.00		102,186.02		46,847.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,099 LF	3.99	4,385.01	4.00	4,396.00	2.00	2,198.00	
0022	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	300 LF	13.75	4,125.00	16.00	4,800.00	10.00	3,000.00	
0023	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11.22 ACR	2,650.00	29,733.00	2,800.00	31,416.00	2,000.00	22,440.00	
0024	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	900.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,485,323.86	TOTAL	3,527,498.00	TOTAL	3,736,353.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,485,323.86	SUB-TOTAL	3,527,498.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,736,353.00	

Document signed by:

SEAL

27910

27910

MARY VOELKER MOORE

14211DCCBFC4C6

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

BIDDERS IN ORDER

- BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
- S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
- FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

CONTRACT TOTAL

- 13,485,323.86
- 23,527,498.00
- 33,736,353.00

04/25/2025